PROPERTY SUMMARY

107 North Main Street, Carver MA 02330

Two abutting lots total 4.37 acres
336.56 feet frontage

1,044 sqft detached office building
5,400 sqft metal Morton Building
Zoned Highway Commercial

On a four way signaled intersection.

e Private Well Water *

e Private septic system (onsite)

e 4 Electric services meters

e Morton Building propane heaters

e Office has wall mounted HVAC Unit

e Public water betterment PAID IN FULL
e Natural Gas in street

Location has served as a propane distribution facility
and commercial trucking diesel fuel pump filling
station. The fueling pumps and tanks have been
removed. Clean 21E report on file and available.

e Large cleared area abutting Route 58.
e Three tenants at will.
e Roadside directory sign.

*Water well is on 8 High Street. Well powered by electricity at 107
North Main
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Key: 1605 Town of CARVER - Fiscal Year 2025 1113/2024  6:49 pm SEQ# 1593
| CURRENT OWNER PARCEL ID LOCATION | cLass | cLASS% DESCRIPTION BNID | BN CARD |
TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP 26-6-0-R 107 NORTH MAIN ST 3160 100 | WAREHSE/DISTR 1 10f 1
PO BOX 7 TRANSFER HISTORY |  Dos T| SALEPRICE | BK-PG(Cert) || PMTNO | PMTDT |TY DESC AMOUNT INSP BY | 1st | %
WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576 TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP 11/26/1982 | X 1| 5249-462 2005-365 08/17/2005| 20| SHED 100| 03/04/2008| EB | 100| 100
PIERCE LEONARD A 10/29/1982 | QS 16,500 5233-114 51| FIELDREV CHG 01/24/1996] JM | 100| 100
DEVINE 07/27/1978 | X 1|4501-015 43| MEAS & LIST 10/02/1995| MC | 100/ 100
[ co |t] AcisFun Nah INFL1 | INFL2 | ADJBASE | SAF | INFL3 Loi || vc | CREDITAMT || ADJVALUE gg 'I‘)’EQ'\SAI? '\-/'&TT ;gggﬂggg ’I‘D"'\CA 188 188
103 | S 43560/CG  1.00[1  1.00[1  1.00 354,720 1.00| 1 1.00/{CG  1.60 354,720
303 | A 2.430(CG 1001 1001  1.00 39,200/ 1.20] 1 1.00/{CG  1.60 114,310
TOTAL | 3.430 Acres ZONING | HC [FRNT | 172 ASSESSED | CURRENT PREVIOUS |
N|FY04 - ACREAGE CHANGED DUE TO RT 44
LAND 469,000 426.400
Nah
a COM GOOD 0| EXTENSION BUILDING 111,900 109,800 30
INFL1 NO ADJUST. T DETACHED 0 0
INFL2 NO ADJUST. 2 OTHER 0 0
| TOTAL 580.900 536.200 )
TY | QuAL | conD | DIMNOTE | YB | UNITS | ADJPRICE RCNLD PHOTO _ 06/09/2008
60
|BLDG COMMENTS
BUILDING | CD | ADJ DESC MEASURE | 6/9/2008] EB | |4 BAYS: #1: ROBY'S ENERGY; #2 & 3: DJR
MODEL 5 COMMERCIAL TRUCKING; #4 ROBY'S ENERGY
STYLE 53 | 0.45| STORAGE [100%] LIST 5/2/2005| EB
0,
QUALITY C| 1.00| AVERAGE [100%] -
FRAME 4| 1.02| METAL FRAME [100%]
YEAR BLT 1990||S1ZE ADJ 0.952 || ELEMENT | cp | DESCRIPTION ADJ || s|BaT | T DESCRIPTION UNITS YB | ADJPRICE RCN TOTAL RCN 228,280
NET AREA 5,400 | |DETAIL ADJ 0.376 || FOUNDATION 2 |SLAB 1.02 || A |BAS | L |BAS AREA 5400 1990 42.27 228,280 CONDITION ELEM CD]
EXT. COVER 18 |CORR STEEL 0.95
SNLA(RCN) $42 || OVERALL 1.000 || o0 0 SHAPE 1 loaBLE 100
CAPACITY UNITS ADJ ROOF COVER 10 |METAL 0.98
STORIES 1 1.00 || FLOOR COVER 10 |[CONCRETE 0.98
% HEATED 100 1.00 || INT. FINISH 8 |MINIMUM 0.93
% CENTRAL A/C 0 1.00 || HEATING/COOLING 1 |FORCED AIR 1.00
% SPRINKLERS 0 1.00 || FUEL SOURCE 2 |GAS 1.00
PARTITION 1T 1.00
EFF.YR/AGE | 1992/31
COND | 51 51%
FUNC 0
ECON 0
DEPR | 51 |% GD 49
[RENLD) $111.900
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Key: 1604 Town of CARVER - Fiscal Year 2025 1113/2024  6:49 pm SEQ# 1592

@Z-O0oOr - Ccw

| CURRENT OWNER PARCEL ID LOCATION | cLass | cLASS% DESCRIPTION BNID | BN CARD |
TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP 26-5-0-R 107 NORTH MAIN ST 3160 100 | WAREHSE/DISTR 1 1 of 1
PO BOX 7 TRANSFER HISTORY |  Dpos T| SALEPRICE | BK-PG(Cert) || PMTNO | PMTDT |TY DESC AMOUNT INSP BY | 1st | %
WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576 TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP 11/26/1982 | X 1| 5249-461 2024-424 09/23/2024| 25| DEMO 10,000 o o
DOLL 11/12/1982 | X 1| 5241-485 2014-104 04/28/2014| 26/ FOUNDATION 100/ 100
JOHNSON 07/3111972| X 1| 3827-583 2000-682 11/22/2000| 99| N/A 19,000 100| 100
[ co |t] AcisFun Nah INFL1 | INFL2 | ADJBASE | SAF | INFL3 Loi || vc | CREDITAMT || ADJVALUE 2(1) EE;E’I-"TE\‘/"S(?#G glﬁgﬂggg |J3'\|\//I| 188 188
103 | S 40,958/CG  1.00{1  1.00(1  1.00 354,720, 1.02 1 1.00{CG  1.60 339,900
TOTAL 40,946 SF ZONING | HC [FRNT 165 ASSESSED CURRENT PREVIOUS _ |
N
LAND 339,900 308.900
Ngh
q COM GO0D o) BUILDING 38,300 37.500
INFL1 NO ADJUST. T DETACHED 85.100 84.500
INFL2 NO ADJUST. E OHIER 0 0 2 .
- TOTAL 463.300 430.900 WOK Il‘
TY | QUAL | COND | DIM/NOTE | YB | UNITS | ADJPRICE RCNLD PHOTO  06/09/2008 éils
SHF |A  1.00(20 0.80| SPRING WATER 1995 140 15.00 1,700
Co6 |A 1.00(25 0.75 1990 600 15.50 7,000
PM1 |A  1.00/30 0.70|PUMP-SING | 1990 2 5,651.60 7,900 39
TN1 |A 1.00[30 0.70| TANK-IG 1988 | 10,000 2.60 18,200
TN1 |A 1.00{30 0.70| TANK-IG 1988 | 10,000 2.60 18,200 - 51
TN1 |A 1.00[30 0.70| TANK-IG 1990 1,999 2.60 3,600 WOK
PAV |A  1.00{30 0.70 1991 4,000 2.10 5,900 *4E
SHP |A  1.00{05 0.95/8X16 1991 128 20.20 2,500
CPV |A  1.00(30 0.70|SLAB @ HOT D| 1991 240 4.40 700
CAN |A  1.00[10 0.90|24X30 1991 720 21.70 14,100
PM1 |A  1.00{30 0.70 1991 1 5,651.60 4,000 :"
TN2 |A  1.00{30 0.70| PROPANE 1991 1,000 1.80 1,300
20 o
|BLDG COMMENTS
BUILDING | CD || ADJ DESC MEASURE | 6/9/2008| EB | |ROBY'S ENERGY SERVICE INC
MODEL 5 COMMERCIAL
STYLE 20 | 0.69| OFFICE BLDG [100%] LIST 6/9/2008| EB
QUALITY D| 0.75|FAIR [100%]
FRAME 4| 1.02| METAL FRAME [100%] REVIEW
YEAR BLT 1991 | |SIZE ADJ 1250 |l ELEMENT | cp | DESCRIPTION ADJ || s|BaT | T DESCRIPTION UNITS YB | ADJPRICE RCN TOTAL RCN 76.541
NET AREA 1,044 || DETAIL ADJ 0.652 || FOUNDATION 2 |SLAB 1.02 || A |[BAS | L |BAS AREA 1,044 1991 72.19 75,365 CONDITION ELEM CD]
EXT. COVER 18 |CORR STEEL 0.95 || + |WDK | N |ATT WOOD DECK 32 36.75 1,176
SNLA(RCN) $73)|OVERALL 1.000 || o0 P APE 1 |GABLE 100
CAPACITY UNITS ADJ ROOF COVER 10 |METAL 0.98
STORIES 1 1.00 || FLOOR COVER 3 |WW/ CARPET 1.00
% HEATED 100 1.00 || INT. FINISH 2 |[DRYWALL 1.00
% CENTRAL A/C 100 1.03 || HEATING/COOLING 1 |FORCED AIR 1.00
% SPRINKLERS 0 1.00 || FUEL SOURCE 2 |GAS 1.00
PARTITION 1T 1.00

EFF.YR/AGE | 1993/30
COND 50 50 %
FUNC 0

ECON 0
DEPR 50 |% GD 50

[RENLD) $38.300
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CHECK OR FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE

.
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140 ..3..2' szﬂ.i...é,..O._ =¥
~% . —— THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
= BOARD OF HEALTH
L Towm OF &AevVaT |
Applicration for Bisposal Works Coustruction Permit
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct ( -’{ or Repair () an Individual Sewage Disposal
System at:
(&)
ﬁouraseo\g)\’“‘ﬂw lets 58¢  SueeT 26
Lo Adtress or Lot No
TlaneNT _ENTERLRISE ;, INC. F.9.Box 1, Zecount O, , N A\NAQC o
Owner Address
.......... Joseph Edward Barboza ..J14A_County Rd.. West. Wareham.02571 ...
J. Barboza and Songr Address 4. + ac
Type of Building Size Lot X022 " Sepmieet
Dwelling — No. of Bedrooms. ... cxmisaiisssewssesssasssossmssso Expansion Attic () . Garbage Grinder ( )
WA HOSUSE 5
Other — Type of Building & OfF4c4e&-- No. of persons.......cceeveuceneee Showers () — Cafeteria ()
Other fAXIHTES oo U Y B U S
Design FIow...o.oocoeeeee. T gallons per person per day. Total (%aily flow
2 Septic Tank — Ljqdid capacity)0QQ _gallons  Length. 87" Width 4 =0 DAt e
Disposal Trench — No. ..... & Width... %! . Total Length..... S 35T otal leaching area... =
Seepagé Pit Noiwoomnsinns DIAMOO T inavesssenrs Depth below inlet........cccooe.e.e.
Other Distribution box ( Dosing tank (
Percolation Test Results Performed byéb'(:ehé,
Test Pit No. Tow. % _minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit
Test Pit No. 4_3 ....... Z minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit 4 (

Agreement:

The undersigned agrees to install the aforedescribed Individual Sewage Dispgg gy
the provisions of TITLE

operation until a Certificate of Compliance has been issued by the board of health.

2 sgqrt 195
5 of the State Sanitary Code — The undersigned further agrees not g pé«@@ the system in

Signed........ ) S e
! Date
Application Approved Byd’&g"‘j%D 3 Q-,.‘/ M{Szf?
Dite
Application Disapproved for the folloWing reaSONS: ..o mrrevemseemseesereemee sttt s st roe s s casses
......... : .. e
Permit No 89 D D2 Issued Auqust 15, 1989
Date
THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
o BOARI? OF HEALTH
S i o aryevs

b, T RSy

@ertificate of Complianee

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the Individual Sewage Di 1'S; . .
Q’O Joseph PAvara Barbioza a/b/a: o Barbo(;‘:‘; gaend 118835 System constructed ( or Repaired ( )
at

\\AC/ 61, & LO‘\'S S+ b Installer

has been installed in accordance with the provisions of TLITLE - 50f The State Sanitary Code as described m the
application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No...§. QD 5> S

dated. . Aug. ) I el
THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISEACTORY. Al - ol e
Septemb 1990 k " |
DATE....... 2 eptember 7, 197 Iuspcctor....I...\..\...‘..'.....‘...‘.[ ..... T NLALO &
THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
BOARD (C)F HEALTH W
............ Tow arver R |
No&qbﬁz‘ ...... awWwn. OB L e Vo s .3 IR é 0

Bisposal Works Consteuction Permit
Permission is hereby granted.. JoSeph Edward Barboza d/b/a J. Barboza & Sons
to Construct. (

or Repair () an Individyal Sewage Djsposal System
3t No. Lot < % t @ ?-‘laum §fp. 4

Street =

i ittt oL D LSO R (‘\
as shown on the application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No..zzg.g.?‘[)ated /h/‘ 1 /5' 6’/

TR A’!A. q ....... / 5 € 20 Board of Health

BN P —

FORM 1255 HOBBS & WAF ‘UBLISHERS ’



CHECK OR FILL IN WHERE APPLICABLE

e T TR 24 ShecT 20
Owner st

O P‘O'BQ‘ 7 or Lo‘ N ------......._.-—-......-..—.... _____
sl o Ty ey NTH Ro LW

A § T e N ANPe T e,
Type of Building © 219 Ssttier -

2, “..l[.‘\%:’at.La:.ehan..LZiI.l.m......
No. of Bedrooms,

Other —_— Type Of Buildil : %Fa?& ....................... Ex

Size Lot 4.3 o4
€ O G No.
Other fixtures O of pers

pansion Attic () Gar-};;xge Grinder ( )
O, Showers G P Cafeteria ()
B0 Blow. s i S gallons per person per da Total ...... ly flow...... S5
S?puc Tank — -iquid mpacity.lQQQ.ga]lons Length& -e* yWidth ‘gftlloy"ﬂ i A e
Dol ol a1, o Width, = ¢ EtheRnel A Dxamcter..,_.T....... Depth..S AIT...4.“
iy D..i;.r;;.e.ter idth..__ D 'Il‘otbal Length._ gt B Total leaching are; uwe®
e Diameter t i i
Other Distribution box ( vy Dosing tank i ]) B i B
Percolation Test Results Performed by ©.4.F.E0¢
Test Pit No. 1 z

T ZANG, INC, b o2z~
It .No. lusg,. ... 2 minutes per inch Depth of Test pir 1S6* TP 12
Test Pit No. 2,(3)._ Zminutes per inch

& D th to d t .qun
Depth of Test Pit. 144’ )(mz)Dep : Oun water

raund i Ron (156

o A

Nature of Repair

s or Alterations — ;

ewage

em 4f accordance with
The undersigned furg
tificate of Compliance has been ;

to place the system in
een issued by the board of health,

Sl e e
Application Approved By%/CD&L\MV/ .......................... = ..A?f/s‘/"&qw
Application Disapproved for the T OO e D“j ~~~~~ =

tle
Issucd...AEgUStls E - 98“

e et a———

Date

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

BOA OF HEALTH
T low - 5 Rj?wve/ ...................................................
Uertificate of Compliauee
THIS IS TO CERTIFY,

That the Individual Sewage Di?’gsal System constructed (1/4
on Joseph Edward Barboza d/b/a J. Barboza and Sons
at.

u.:\& 6?, < LO"S 5* lo Installer

has been installed in accordance with the provisions of T171 1

application for Disposal Works Construction Permit x\o@?b32‘, dated. Auj)slg-i

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUAR NTEE THAT THF
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORY. -] X
DATE September 7, 1990

Repaired ()

5 of The State Sanitary Code as described iu the

/

N
Inspector ,\\ AN ¢

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS .
BOARD OF HEALTH @k

$GD3z. o tawn. or. . Carver. 0= =
No..g.-f.4d.

\
i i it
Bisposal Works Construction Permi .
Barboza d/b/a J. Barboza & Sons
Permission is _hereby granted.. /Jo§_eph Edward Barbozs
to Construct. (

; / i ) nosal Syated
or Repair () an Indivijyal Sewage sp.os:
at No..... Lo TS gu ¥t © m,oy\ S%

T Eneserr et n .

tion Perfx;rittﬂNo...{Zé.?...?'Datcd .........................
as shown on the application for Disposal \Vork? Cons‘trm.f io

. Qebor At Do lot
DATE....... A'L%//5 g ? -

FORM 1255 HOBBS & WARREN, INC. '[UBLISHERS

—t
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CARVER BOARD OF HEALTH
SOIL EVALUATION AND PERC TEST REPORT

DATE: \ 0‘ \»\\ v @

STREET: No. " oagpd S
ASSESSORS’ MAP.& LOT:

OWNER:___ \({p by,

ENGINEER: [7R Y,

SOIL EVALUATOR: Yeuhe
BOARD OF HEALTH: T

TIME: (R~

WEATHER; CNPrees—

NEW CONSTRUCTION:___¢___REPAIR.____

SUMMARY OF SOIL & PERK ENAMINATION
Pic I\ Pit |

g\' water ]\\ i

T tabl ,
3 g?tt: \3"
Nlapere vl

depth N

" min/in rate _min/in

Land Usc, /0 ~Myngeil (Slope (%), — Surfacc Stoncs__AY l ]
Vegctation ' Landform O iAeves \
Position on landscapc (skctch on the back),
Distancces from:
Opcn Watcr Body, ? (z feet Druinagcw.ny_é'c'_fccl
Possiblc Wct Arca ~C feet Property meéa_ﬁ;cl
Drinking Water Well__«—— __ fccl Other.
Lercolation Test Percolition Test
Start Presoak__ Start Presoak
End Presoak End Presoak
Timeat 12" or ( ) M Time at 12" or ( )
Timcat 9"or ( ) _ ~ Timeal 9"or ( ).
Timcat 6"or ( ) e Timcal 6" or ( ).
Elapscd Time 9"-6" Clapsed Time 9"-6"
Clapsed Time ( )-( ) Elapsed Time ( )-( )
Ratc (Miw/In), Rate (Min/In)
Sile Passcd: Sile Failed: .
Performed by: Site Passed: ______ Site Failed:_____ .
Witnessed })y: Perfonned by:__ o
Comments: Withessedby: -
Comments:
DETERMINATION FOR SEASONAL HIGH WATER TABLE
Method uscd: K
Depth obscrved standing in observation holc: inches
Depth weeping from side of obscrvation hole: inches
]
'-/Dcplh to soil mottles: __(_2 inches
Ground walter adjustment: feel
Index Well Number: Readling Dale: Index Well Level:
Adjustment Faclor; Adjusted Ground Waler Level:

DEPTH OF NATURALLY OCCURRING PER VIOUS MATERIAL
Does at lcast four fcet of naturally OccuITing pervjo! ial cxist in all arcas obscrved throughout the
arca proposcd for the soil absomption system? @ 2 5 . Inot, what is the depth of naturally
oceurming pervious malcrial?



Depth from Soll Soll Texture Soll Color Soll Other
Surface Horlzon (UusDpaA) (Munsell) Kottling
(Incheos)

G -9 ¢ =% W“ﬁ%f
a4 \}L‘?
&

b
Vid \mr/b

Parent Malenial (geologic): ‘ a4§ \Q! ( AL-Z [ Depth to Bedrock: N Q
Depth to Groundwater,_ ST Standing water in Hole: LYY Weeping from Pit Face: CAXTVI AT

Estimaled Scasonal High Ground Waler: L’J i

DEEP OBSERVATION HOLE LOG TEST PIT #

D.Spu‘thfiferno- "Solll Soll Texture Soll Color Soll Other
orlzo
(inohes) n (UsDA) (Munsell) Kottling

A2 | == = - — —
2 -4y | ¢ Ls | \NBL | i
N

7'(\111(17(:

Parent Matenal (gcolog:c):__(f s&.'t,\__c;-’i\___ Depth to Bedrock: iu ( _@___
Depth to Groundwaler: S __ Standing water in Hole: _ ée_—_chcping from Pit Face: &5 O TV TN

T i i ‘ \‘ L}
Estimated Seasonal High Ground Waler:__

Kinds of O ic Material Particle Sizes & Rock F Consi L\  Drv:
Fibric,  llemic,  Sapric Finc: 0.1-0.25mm; Mecd: to 0.5mm Loosc / FFirm Loose / Sol
Coarsc: (o 1.0mm; V.Coarsc lo 2mm Y. Friable / V. Firm Slightly Hard
: Gravel 2mm (o J in. Friable / Extr. Finn lard / V.llard
Granular, Subangular Blocky, Platy Cobbles Jto 10t
(str less, weak, niod ) Stones 10in. 02N Suil Textural Type Abbreyviations:
Doulders greater than 2 0. S=Sands, LS=Loamy Sand, SL=Sandy Loam
H ic Oril $ jal: SiL=Silty Loam, SCL=Silty Clay Loam
Gilacial Till: Compact, or Ablation (loosc) MOTTLES:
Gl. Outwash: I'roglacial (stratificd), lcc Contact (irreg.) : Size Confrast
Lakebed Sedi Floodplain Deposits; Few: Muttles < 2% of surlace Fine: <Smm Faint
Shallow to Bedrock Common:  Mottles 2-20% of surface Medium: 5 - 15 mm Distinct
Many: Moltles > 20% of surfacc Coarsc: > 1Smm Prominent
<15%: no madificr Deumlin / Till Ridge (compact till)
15-35%:  pgravely, cubbly, stony, clc. Ground Morainc (Joose & compact till)
35-60%:  very gravely ‘Kame Terrace / Kame Plain (icc contact)
> 060%: extremely gravely 0 h Plain (proglacial h)
mucky: organic conl. > 10% <30% P'itted OQutwash (icc cuntact outwash)

Lsker (ice contact vutwash)
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Telephone 866-2488

BOARD OF HEALTH

Cranberry Land U. S A Carver, Massachusetts 02330

DATE C{-W-?O

SEWERAGE SYSTEM INSPECTION REPORT

\ — |
LOCATION:LWK% 5 &l INSTALLER: ). (‘)Y'\I‘}CIDZCI 3 S()ns
Rre. 5]
ENGINEER (5 A F. BUILDER‘:’]/QQm(i} (S,der‘prigg ,KO\’\C»

THIS IS YOUR PERMISSION TO BACKFILL THE FOLLOWING AFTER THE

"AS-BUILT" HAS BEEN COMPLETED.

Septic tank L///’ Distribution Box —

—_—m

Leaching Field Leaching Pit

COMMENTS OR PROBLEMS FOUND BY BOARD MEMBER:

Maysoned ol @

Board Jf Health Member




NORTH CARVER WATER DISTRICT
Town Hall — 108 Main Street
Carver, MA 02330
Phone # 508-866-3450
Fax # 508-866-3430

November 12, 2010
Dear North Carver Water District Property Owner:

Enclosed you will find notice of the water betterment assessment bill for the North Carver Watet
District. This assessment represents your share of the total cost of the project of $2,726,334 for watet
as determined by the North Carver Water District Commission on September 8, 2010.

You have the right to appeal the assessment within six months of the date of the enclosed bill by filing
a petition with the North Carver Water District Commission, Town Hall, 108 Main Street, Carver, MA
02330. There is no particular form to use — a letter is sufficient if it gives your name, your address, th
address of the property that was assessed and the amount of the assessment, is signed by you or you
attorney, and states the basis for your request.

If you or your spouse are sixty-five years of age or older and you occupy the assessed property as you
domicile and you meet certain residency and income requirements, you may defer payment of some of
all of the assessment if you file an application within six months of the date of the enclosed bills with
the Board of Assessors and enter into a deferral and recovery agreement that will be recorded with the
Plymouth County Registry of Deeds. Interest of 5 percent per year will accrue on the deferred amount.

If you pay the enclosed bill in full within 30 days of the date, there will be no interest and nothing wil
be recorded at the Registry of Deeds with respect to your property. If you choose not to pay the bill i
full, the unpaid amount will be apportioned with interest on the unpaid balance at 5 percent per yea
and the first portion will appear on your tax bill on approximately January 1, 2011 and, if not paid
when due with your tax, this portion will be subject to the interest and penalties that apply to unpaid
real property taxes. The North Carver Water District Commission will record an Assessment Noticq
with the Registry of Deeds to create a lien to secure these future payments. A form is enclosed for
your use if you wish to pay the assessments in full or in part now; if you do not respond, the
assessments will be apportioned over a forty-year repayment period.

The assessment needs not be paid off if you sell or refinance your property. Whether the unpaid
balances are paid off at a sale closing is a matter between the buyer and seller to be specified by
agreement between them. Whether the balances are paid off at a loan refinancing is up to the mortgage
lender but, under the federal guidelines used by most lenders, when a municipality levies an
assessment for a public improvement and provides a plan for payments apportioned over a term of
years, the recorded lien is allowed to remain as a lien for assessments and taxes not yet due, as long as
all payments due under the plan are current at the time the mortgage loan closes.

For additional information, contact Jack Hunter, Carver Town Planner, at 508-866-3450.




NORTH CARVER WATER DISTRICT
TOWN OF CARVER
Treasurer/Collector’s Office: (S08) 866-3434

TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP
PO BOX 1256
LAKEVILLE, MA 02347

YOU ARE NOTIFIED THAT A WATER ASSESSMENT IS HEREBY BILLED
ON YOUR PROPERTY LOCATED AT:

Property Address: 107 NORTH MAIN ST

Map and 26 Bill Date: | 11/12/2010 | Water Betterment
Amount:
Parcel No. 6-0 $ 87508.15

This billing represents your proportionate share of the cost to construct the North Carver
Water Project. You may appeal your assessment under Section 5 of Massachusetts
General Laws, Chapter 80 by applying for an abatement to the North Carver Water
District, Carver Town Hall , 108 Main Street, Carver, MA 02330 within six months of
the date of this notice.

If you wish to pay this assessment in full or partially, please do so on or before
December 13, 2010 using the payment coupon below. Any payment must be
received in the Treasurer/Collector’s office by December 13, 2010.

If you do not pay this assessment in full within 30 days, the unpaid amount will be
apportioned over 40 years at an annual interest rate of five percent (5%) on the unpaid
balance. The installments will be added to your quarterly real estate tax bills. The first
installment will appear on your real estate bill to be mailed on approximately January 1,
2011. Once the installments are included on the real estate bill, they will be subject to the
same interest and penalties as any other item on the bill, if paid late.

L—_‘ [ wish to pay my assessment in full. Please find my full payment enclosed.

D 1 wish to pay my assessment in part. Please find payment enclosed in the amount
of §

Property Address: 107 NORTH MAIN ST

Name: TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP
Map and Parcel: 26-6-0

Bill No.:




NORTH CARVER WATER DISTRICT
TOWN OF CARVER
Treasurer/Collector’s Office: (508) 866-3434

TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP
P.O. BOX 1256
LAKEVILLE, MA 02347

YOU ARE NOTIFIED THAT A WATER ASSESSMENT IS HEREBY BILLED
ON YOUR PROPERTY LOCATED AT:

Property Address: 107 NORTH MAIN ST

Map and 26 Bill Date: | 11/12/2010 | Water Betterment
Amount:
Parcel No. 5-0 $ 87508.15

This billing represents your proportionate share of the cost to construct the North Carver
Water Project. You may appeal your assessment under Section 5 of Massachusetts
General Laws, Chapter 80 by applying for an abatement to the North Carver Water
District, Carver Town Hall , 108 Main Street, Carver, MA 02330 within six months of
the date of this notice.

If you wish to pay this assessment in full or partially, please do so on or before
December 13, 2010 using the payment coupon below. Any payment must be
received in the Treasurer/Collector’s office by December 13, 2010.

If you do not pay this assessment in full within 30 days, the unpaid amount will be
apportioned over 40 years at an annual interest rate of five percent (5%) on the unpaid
balance. The installments will be added to your quarterly real estate tax bills. The first
installment will appear on your real estate bill to be mailed on approximately January 1,
2011. Once the installments are included on the real estate bill, they will be subject to the
same interest and penalties as any other item on the bill, if paid late.

D I wish to pay my assessment in full. Please find my full payment enclosed.

l:l I wish to pay my assessment in part. Please find payment enclosed in the amount
of

Property Address:  _107 NORTH MAIN ST

Name: TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP
Map and Parcel: 26-5-0

Bill No.:




39 DELANEY & MUNCEY, PC.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
WwwW.DELANEY-MUNCEY.COM

DAvID L. DELANEY EUGENE V. BLANCHARD
KATHLEEN P. MUNCEY OF COUNSEL

PETER N. MUNCEY, JR. FREDERICK . SHEEHAN
JOSEPH |. CopPoLA RETIRED

BRYAN E. FECTEAU
KATHLEEN M. MULVEY

October 2, 2013

Tremont Enterprise, Corp.
Attention: Waldo N. Roby
P.O. Box 1256

Lakeville, MA 02347

Re: Loan No. 7176627
Lender: Farm Credit East, ACA
Property: 107 North Main Street

Parcels Map 26, Lots 5-0 and 6-0
Our File No. 13-401

For Professional Services Rendered:

Recording of Release of Betterment Lien
Map 26, Lot 5-0 $78.00

Recording of Release of Betterment Lien

Map 26, Lot 6-0 $78.00

Total Amount Due $156.00

38 RESNIK ROAD, SUITE 300, PLyMOUTH, MA 02360 PHONE: 508.746.2200 FACSIMILE: 508.830.0917

DRI




" DELANEY & MUNCEY, PC.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
WWW.DELANEY-MUNCEY.COM

E:WD L. DELANEY Elé()}F.EF. V. S};\NCHARD
THLEEN P. MUNCEY F COUNSEL
PETER N. MUNCEY, JR. Fk}zlzllfir:llrcg J. SHEEHAN

JosErH J. Coprora
BRYAN E. FECTEAU
KATHLEEN M. MULVEY

October 2, 2013

Tremont Enterprise, Corp.
Attention: Waldo N. Roby
P.O. Box 1256

Lakeville, MA 02347

Re:  Loan No. 7176627

Lender: Farm Credit East, ACA

Property: 107 North Main Street

Parcels Map 26, Lots 5-0 and 6-0
Dear Mr. Roby:
Enclosed herewith are copies of the recorded Releases of Betterment Liens regarding the
referenced property. Also enclosed is our bill for the recording fees for these releases.
The fees were not part of the closing costs paid on September 20, 2013.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

DEW D,

David L. Delaney

DLD/pjh
enclosures

38 RESNIK ROAD, SUTTE 300, PLYMOUTH, MA 02360 PHONE: 508.746.2200 FACSIMILE: 508.830.0917
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TOWN OF CARVER, MASSACHUSETTS BOOK 43648 PAGE 309

Recorded On:

CERTIFICATE OF RELEASE OF BETTERMENT ASSESS%N&I; STE ot iy
OFFICE OF THE TREASURER/COLLECTORPLYMOUTH COUNTY REGISTRY DF DEEDS
Jphn R. Puckley .r. Resistar
This is to certify that the betterment assessment which became a lien upon the

parcel of real estate described in the attached Exhibit A upon the recording with the

Plymouth County Registry of Deeds of the North Carver Water District’s Water Special

Assessment Statement, with attached Betterment List/Schedule, in Book 38126, Page 22

stating that betterments will be assessed in connection with the North Carver Water

District and water works system, in accordance with General Laws Chapter 80, has
together with any interest and costs thereon, béen paid or legally abated.

Date: _September 23 ,2013 TOWN OF/CARVAR

By: /11‘ v/)
0401 Nute

Treasurer/Collector

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Plymouth, ss.

On thstZQ_ day of _September » 2012, before me, the undersigned

notary public, personally appeared Paula I. Nute, Treasurer/Collector of the Town of
Carver as aforesaid, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which
was K , to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it

voluntarily for its stated purpose, on behalf of the Town of Carver.

Notary Public |
M C . . E 5 .
418203vI/NCWD/0001 o RIS Expires ﬁ’l)ﬂ”;?;, 20/9

“““"lll”u,, ",
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Parcel #:

Book/Page:

Property Address: .

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

EXHIBIT A
TOWN OF CARVER
WATER BETTERMENT RELEASE
26-5-0-R
5249 / 461
107 North Main Street

Tremont Enterprise Corp

P.0O. Box 1256, Lakeville, MA 02347



TOWN OF CARVER

ASSESSOR’S OFFICE
108 Main Street
Carver, Massachusetts 02330
(508) 866-3410

FAX (508) 866-7401

Date: September 11, 2013 1t 10 DY

, §

To: Pam
Delaney & Muncey Law Offices
Fax: 608-830-0917

From: Ellen M. Blanchard, MAA
Carver Assessor’s Office

Re: North Carver Water District
Betterment Payoff
Map 26, lot 5-0
Map 26, lot 6-0

_3 _Pages, including cover sheet

Attached please find copies of the payoff calculations for the above-referenced parcels
located at 107 North Main Street in Carver.
Each parcel’s amount is $83,554.66. ;

If you have any questions, please contact me at (508) 866-3410.

Thank you.

Ellen Blanchard
Director of Assessing

Thie fax I8 (ntended for tha use of the individual namad on this transmisaion shest. The contsnts are gonfidential or privilaged. If you have recsived
this fax In arror, plessa notily us by talophone Immediately 80 that we may direct this to the parson ntended.



-RE2004-02-01 BETTERMENT PAYOFF CALCULATION

11-8EP-2013 15:58:50

Page

>> N CARVER WTR DT PAYOFF A8 OF 9/24/2013 IS §83,554.68 <<

- - e

|Principal Amount is 580,944.90|
| Interest Amount is $2,605.76 |
|Betterment Release Fee is  $4.00|

Interest Saved by Early Payoff is$74,340.54

Per Diem Cost is $11.08B3

Owner of Record: TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP

Address: 107 NORTH MAIN BT

parcel ID: 26 -5 -0 Betterment Type:
Date Liened: 11/14/2010 Multiple Diff:
Date Apportioned: 02/01/2011 Sub Category:
Original Amount: 87,508.15 Calculation Method:
Principal Balance: 80,944.90 Status Code:

Term: 40 Comment :

Interest Rate: 5.00

Betterment History

Date Principal
02/01/2011 2,187.85
02/01/2012 2,187.70
02/01/2013 2,187.70
5/24/2013 80,944.90

Interest Amount Trn
599.37 2,787.22 Lns
4,266.02 6,453.72 Lns
4,168.02 6,355.72 Lns
2,605.76 83,550.66

1

0

1

12 N Carver Wetr Dt

Princple & Intrst
Apportioned

NCWD

Balance
85,320.30
83,132.60
80,944.90

.00

PR eSS P ettt e dh il e Rttt

End of Job

1



_ RE2004-02-01 BETTERMENT PAYOFF CALCULATION page
11-SEP-2013 16:01:29

>> N CARVER WTR DT PAYOFF AS OF 9/24/2013 IS $83,5854.66 <<

o o S +
|Principal Amount is $80,944,90|
| Interest Amount is $2,605.76|
|Betterment Release Fee is  $4.00|
o o e o e e 0 +

Interest Saved by Early Payoff ia$74,340.54

Per Diem Cost is $11.0683

Owner of Record: TREMONT ENTERPRISE CORP

Address: 107 NORTH MAIN ST
Parcel ID: 26 -6 -0 Bettarment Type: 12 N Carver Wtr Dt
Date Liened: 11/14/2010 Multiple Diff: 1
Date Apportioned: 02/01/2011 Sub Category: 0
Original Amount: 87,508.15 Calculation Method: 1 Princple & Intret
Principal Balance: 80,944,390 Status Code: 2 Apportioned
Term: 40 Comment : NCWD
Interest Rate: 5.00
Betterment History -
Date Principal Interest Amount Trn Balance
02/01/2011 2,187.85 599.37 2,787.22 Lns 85,320.30
02/01/2012 2,187.70 4,266.02 6,453.72 Lng 83,132.60
02/01/2013 2,187.70 4,168.02 6,355.72 Lns 80,944,590
9/24/2013 80,944.90 2,605.76 83,550.66 .00

..... P N S T N N W Py . - - = - - - ——— 4" 8 — - — ——

End of Job



PGEAGY 00K 5249

I, FREDERICK E. DOLL of Weymouth, Norfolk
XX County, Massachusetts

HelnpryEyRalKior consideration paid, and in full consideration of ---One ($1.00) Dollar----

ran¥to TREMONT ENTERPRISE, CORP., of P.0. Box 7, West Wareham, .
lymouth County, Massachusetts 02576
P with guitclatm ropenauts

thelandin North Carver, Plymouth County, Massachusetts, bounded and
described as follows:
ASEHORNK ORI RK KKK

Beginning at a corner of land formerly of Antone and Catherine Gon-
salves, formerly land of James B. Braddock;

Northerly on the Easterly side of Plympton Street, ten rods to a
corner;

thence North 77° East sixteen rods, to a corner;
thence South 13° East, ten rods;

thence Scuth 77° West, sixteen rods to the point of beginning; con-—
taining one acre, more or less.

For title, see deed of Thomas D. Johnson to Frederick E. Doll dated
November /£ , 1982 and duly recorded with the Plymouth County Regis~-
try of Deeds, Book §24( , Page #F5

~

day of ... November 19 82

o€ e

A aorlens e R ooy e e &
_~/Frederick E. Doll/
£

The Commonwealth of Massachusetis
ss. November /7 , 19 82

A,

Then personally appeared the above named  FREDERICK E. DOLL
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before’

TN etctee o S5

Notary Public X s e
My commission expires 7} .y ""'{,{f"!':‘ig\& /?

REC'D NOV 261982 AT 10- 4 8 AM AND RECORDED




Pict 462 500K 5249

I, LEONARD A. PIERCE, of Carver, Plymouth County,
Massachusetts in consideration of One ($1.00) Dollar paiaq,
grant to TREMONT ENTERPRISE, CORP. of P.0O. Box 7, West
Wareham, Massachusetts 02576, with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS,
the land in Carver, Plymouth County, Massachusetts situated
on the North Side of High Street and Bast side of Plympton
Street, containing 7 acres and 97 reds, more or less, and is
bounded:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of the granted
premises at the Southwest corner of the lot now or formerly
of Elsworth C. Braddock;

thence Westerly by line of said street, 16 rods,
6 links to land now or formerly of the Estate of Emaline A.
Wilbur;

thence Northerly by land of said Wilbur, 14 rods,
6 links to a stake in line of land now or formerly of J.B.
Braddock;

thence North 77° East 4 rods, 19 links;

thence North 12° 30' West, 17 rods, 12 links by
land of said Braddock and land now or formerly of Ralph L.
Linton;

thence turning by land of said Linton South 77¢
West 16 rods to the Easterly line of Plympton Street;

thence Northerly by line of said street, 26 rods,
16 links to land now or formerly of Umbort H. Eames;

thence turning by land of said Eames North 75° 20
East 28 rods, 15 links to land now or formerly of Elsworth
C. Braddock;

thence turning by land of said Braddock, South 12°
30' Bast, 56 rods, 14 links to the point of beginning,

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, so much as was conveyed to
tNorman G. Young et ux by deed dated August 28, 1953 and re-
corded with Plymouth County Registry of Deeds in Book 2294,
Page 219.

ALSO, EXCEPTING THEREFROM, so much thereof as was
taken by the Commonwealth of Massachusetts for highway pur-
poses by a taking dated November 22, 1967 and recorded with
said Deeds in Book 3411, Page 332,

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying
Lot 6 of the Carver Assessors' Map Sheet 26.

See the deed of William J. Devine et al, Trustees of
M.C.P. Trust dated October 29, 1982 recorded in the Plymouth
County Registry of Deeds in Book 5233, Page 114 for title.

WITNESS my hand and seal this ;érgl day of November,
1982,




